

**Special (P)- 11 of 2026**  
**Reg.No 11 of 2026**

**Order no 10**

Dated-14-05-2026

Received Charge sheet from Panrui P.S ,Birbhum,vide No -45 of 2026 dated 08-05-2026 along with copy(06) in connection with Panrui P.S Case No -45 of 2026 dated 19-03-2026.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namely S.L No( 1) SK. Rakibuddin @ Rakibuddin @ Chanchal S/o-Lt. Sk Abdul Jabbar (2) Samsunnesa Bibi W/O- -Lt. Sk Abdul Jabbar (3) Mafuja Khatun D/O-Lt. Sk .Abdul Jabbar (4) Faija Bibi D/O-Lt. Sk Abdul Jabbar all of Vill- Bholagoria, P.S-Panrui Dist -Birbhum.

Charge sheeted againat all of the accused person namely SK Rakibuddin @ Rakibuddin @ Chanchal (33) S/o-Lt. Sk Abdul Jabbar U/s -85(2) / 117 (2) / 109 3(5) of BNS and 3/4 DP Act and 12 of POCSO Act and U/s -85 (2) / 117 (2) /109 3(5) of BNS and 3/4 DP Act against accused persons namely(1) Samsunnesa Bibi (2) Mafuja Khatun and (3)Faija Bibi all as absconder.

The I.O of this case praying for **issue warrant against the absconder accused persons.**

Prayer is Considered and allowed.

**Issue Notice to D.C.**

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date for Production  
and supply of copy.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,Suri,Bibbhum

**Special (P)- 28of 2025**  
**Reg.No 28 of 20205**

**Order no 10**

Dated-26-09-2025

Received Charge sheet vide no 73 of 2025 dated 23-09-2025 along with copy(03) in connection with Rajnagar P.S case no 82 of 2025 dated 04-08-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namely Sk.Rejaul @ Sk. Chhoton S/O Sk. Kobir of vill-Dampara P.s-Rajnagar, Dist Birbhum.

Charge sheeted against the accused person U/s -137(2)/65(1) of BNS and 14(2) of POCSO Act . Cognizance is ...

The case is registered as special (p) Case no 28 of 2025.

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Bibbhum