

**WBBB010013792026**  
Special (P)- 11 of 2026  
Reg.No 11 of 2026  
**Panrui P.S. Case No. 45/2026**  
**J.O Code - WB00664**

Order No. 11

Dated 22-05-2026

The record is fixed for production, bail hearing in presence of DC and call for CD.

Ld advocate on behalf of DC is present by filing hazira.

Accused person, Sk Rakubuddin @ Rakibuddin @ Chanchal on j/c is produced through VC and remanded to J/C till to date.

Accordingly, Ld Lawyer Md Sajimuddin, appear before the court awith fresh vokatnama nd files a bail petition on behalf of the accused.

Let the bail petition be kept pending for hearing.

**Issue notice upon DC and call for CD.**

To **03-06-2026** for production, bail hearing in presence of DC and call for CD.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum