

WBBB010013792026
Special (P)- 11 of 2026
Reg.No 11 of 2026
Panrui P.S. Case No. 45/2026
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No. 15

Dated 01-07-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused person, Sk Rakubuddin @ Rakibuddin @ Chanchal on on c/b is present by filing hazira.

No E/R of W/A is received.

O.C., Panrui P.S. is hereby directed to take necessary steps to execute the warrant immediately.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C., Panrui P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29-07-2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D & C by me.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Spl. Judge(POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum